ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

RFP Number: 1SD200901-RB

Senior Business Systems Analyst for Web Development

October 8, 2009

What web content management system is this team currently using?

Answer: We’re in the process of implementing OpenText, but the current site is not using a
web content management system.

What databases are they using?

Answer: Oracle

What web application development tools are being used?
Answer: ColdFusion®

What reporting tools are being used?

Answer: Access or ColdFusion®

Is hands-on development experience required for this position? If not, is it viewed as helpful or
are tasks completely separate?

Answer: It is unlikely that the Senior Business Systems Analyst (SBSA) will be asked to do
development. It’s helpful for the SBSA to know what the development process is as
it helps the Senior Business Systems Analyst develop specifications and
requirements which lends itself to the development process, but it’s not required.

Is specific experience with Open Text and/or LiveServer required? Are there other tools which it
might be helpful to have experience with?

Answer: Knowledge of and use of the Microsoft Office suite of tools is required. OpenText
and /or Liveserver experience is not required.

[END OF QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS]
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